Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”)  

We write to inform you that pursuant to the above captioned Regulation, the Company has provided 

a Corporate Guarantee to Starworth Infrastructure & Construction Limited, wholly owned subsidiary 

of the Company, to the tune of Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores only) in favour of IDFC 

FIRST BANK LIMITED ("IDFC BANK") 

The detailed disclosure as required pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para B of Part A of Schedule 

III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular

[...]

details of agreement entered (if any) 

including significant terms and 

conditions, including amount of 

guarantee 

The Company provided corporate guarantee to 

Starworth Infrastructure & Construction Limited 

for towards construction equipment purchases to 

the tune of Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 

Five Crores only) in favour of IDFC FIRST BANK 

LIMITED ("IDFC BANK") 

4. Impact of such guarantees or indemnity 

or surety on listed entity 

The Corporate Guarantee provided is a 

contingent liability for the Company. This 

guarantee has been provided on behalf of the